Red Lake Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Schedule C - 2018 Filing
Average Retail Rate Calculation

Rate Code 1 (General Service)

Energy component revenue
Energy kWh Sold
Average Revenue / kWh

Rate Code 2 (Over 75 kVa Capacity)

Energy component revenue
Energy kWh Sold
Average Revenue / kWh

Rate Code 3 (Over 75 kVa Capacity - Seasonal)

Energy component revenue
Energy kWh Sold
Average Revenue / kWh

Rate Code 4 (Over 25 kVa Capacity with standby generator
for load control)

Energy component revenue
Energy kWh Sold
Average Revenue / kWh

9,244,546
98,441,555
0.0939

2,376,551
25,746,259
0.0923

31,898
311,173
0.1025

15,012
230,960
0.0650

Distributed Generation (DG) Monthyl Charge (subject to change based on rate schedule)

(In addition to monthly facility charge)
Name Plate Rating 0-3.5kw $0.00

Name Plate Rating 3.6 —40 kw $1.30/ kW Cap $20.00
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