Red Lake Electric Cooperative , Inc. Schedule C - 2018 Filing Average Retail Rate Calculation

Rate Code 1 (General Service)

Energy component revenue Energy kWh Sold Average Revenue / kWh	\$ \$	9,244,546 98,441,555 0.0939
Rate Code 2 (Over 75 kVa Capacity)		
Energy component revenue Energy kWh Sold Average Revenue / kWh	\$ \$	2,376,551 25,746,259 0.0923
Rate Code 3 (Over 75 kVa Capacity - Seasonal)		
Energy component revenue Energy kWh Sold Average Revenue / kWh	\$ \$	31,898 311,173 0.1025
Rate Code 4 (Over 25 kVa Capacity with standby generator for load control)		
Energy component revenue Energy kWh Sold Average Revenue / kWh	\$ \$	15,012 230,960 0.0650

Distributed Generation (DG) Monthyl Charge (subject to change based on rate schedule)

(In addition to monthly facility charge)

Name Plate Rating 0 - 3.5 kW \$0.00

Name Plate Rating 3.6-40 kW \$1.30 / kW Cap \$20.00